following measure, with recommendation of transfer to the Committee on House Finance. 

House Bill No. 7006 

BY Corvese 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION -- SALES AND USE TAXES -- LIABILITY 

AND COMPUTATION (Expands the definition of “book or other writing” to sales up to one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) copies and deny the sales tax exemption for third-party sales.) 

{LC3561/1} 

01/13/2026 Committee transferred to House Finance 

NEW BUSINESS 

House Bill No. 7064 

BY Shallcross Smith, Bennett, Fogarty, McNamara, Perez, Carson, Casimiro, Azzinaro, Donovan,

[...]

BY Bennett, Corvese, Potter, DeSimone, Solomon, Casimiro, Shanley, Noret, Dawson, Read 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO PUBLIC OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES -- 

RETIREMENT SYSTEM--CONTRIBUTIONS AND BENEFITS (Increases the yearly amount of 

money that retired teachers, who had been certified driver education teachers, could earn from fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000) to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), without a reduction in their 

retirement benefits.) {LC3858/1} 

01/14/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

ADJOURNMENT 

At 6:41 o’clock P.M. on motion of Representative McNamara, and as a further mark of respect to the 

memory of Sandra “Sandy” Cuddy;